

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17761/2022

Shri Bhavdeep Kantilal Viroja S/o Shri Kantilal Ambavibhai Viroja
-----Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Anr.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Jaya P. Pathak for Mr. Sandeep Pathak

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

30/10/2023

Ms. Jaya P. Pathak, learned counsel appears on behalf of respondent No.1.

We find that service of notice upon respondent No.2 is still awaited.

We notice that the address of respondent No.2 is vague. The petitioner shall take necessary steps to amend the cause title showing complete and correct prescription of respondent No.2.

Steps should be taken in two weeks, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench qua respondent No.2.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J