

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17826/2022

Shri Harshit Nipulkumar Ajmera S/o Shri Nipulkumar Chhabidas
Ajmera

----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India & Another

----Respondents

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17761/2022

Shri Bhavdeep Kantilal Viroja S/o Shri Kantilal Ambavibhai Viroja

----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India & Another

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Arun Goyal, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Pathak, Advocate with Ms. Jaya, P. Pathak, Advocate

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA
Order

21/11/2023

As Mr. Sandeep Pathak, Advocate represents Respondent No.2 also in D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17761/2022, service of notice is treated as complete.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks time to file reply. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed in further two weeks.

List this case on 09.02.2024.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ