

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17826/2022

Shri Harshit Nipulkumar Ajmera S/o Shri Nipulkumar Chhabidas
Ajmera

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17761/2022

Shri Bhavdeep Kantilal Viroja S/o Shri Kantilal Ambavibhai Viroja

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Arun Goyal

For Respondent(s) : Mr.Arn timer Singh

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

09/02/2024

On request of learned counsel for the respondents, put up on
15.04.2024.

In the meantime, pleadings be completed.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J