

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17826/2022

Shri Harshit Nipulkumar Ajmera S/o Shri Nipulkumar Chhabidas
Ajmera

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17761/2022

Shri Bhavdeep Kantilal Viroja S/o Shri Kantilal Ambavibhai Viroja

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Arun Goyal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Palash Gupta for Mr. Sandeep Pathak

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS

Order

14/11/2024

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file reply.

Put up after four weeks.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J