

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17826/2022

Shri Harshit Nipulkumar Ajmera S/o Shri Nipulkumar Chhabidas
Ajmera

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17761/2022

Shri Bhavdeep Kantilal Viroja S/o Shri Kantilal Ambavibhai Viroja

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Arun Goyal, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sandeep Pathak, Advocate.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

20/04/2026

List on 27.04.2026.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

Tushar/100-101